PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Thomas A. Osborne 02/10/2004							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Cook Incorpor						
Street Address:	750 N. Daniels Way						
City:	Bloomington						
State/Country:	INDIANA						
Postal Code:	47404						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1271		12714	1761		4761		
Application Number: 12714761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (734)994-6331							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 734-302-6000					\$40.00		
Email: bshaw@usebrinks.com					CH		
Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street							
Address Line 1: 524 South Main Street							
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8627-2751				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Bonnie R. Shaw					
Total Attachments: 1 source=PTO_100301_Assignment_451#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: REMOVABLE VENA CAVA FILTER, identified as COOK, INCORPORATED Disclosure No.: DN-1352 and Attorney Docket No.: 8627-451, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof.

WHEREAS, COOK INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Indiana and located at P. O. Box 2269, Bloomington, Indiana 47402-2269 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to Assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Thomas A. Osborne	Thomas A. Osbone	Feb. 10,2004
	· ·	
In this 10 th day of <u>February</u>	, 2004 before me personally appeared the fore owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/	going individual(s), who execute her own free will for the purpo:
herein set forth:		
	Notary Public,	
<u>{s</u> eal)	Monroe County, State of INC	liana
-	Mining Tobic, <u>Monroe</u> County, State of <u>ING</u> My Commission Expires: July 2, 20	09
	0	

RECORDED: 08/27/2010